Current issue date: Certificate identity number: 22 April 2021 19 March 2024 10357261

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 20 March 2018 ISO 14001 - 20 March 2018 ISO 45001 - 22 April 2021

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

voestalpine Böhler Welding Group **GmbH**

Peter-Müller-Straße 14-14a, 40468 Düsseldorf, Germany

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00013028, ISO 14001 - 00013027, ISO 45001 - 00013029

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Welding and Brazing Consumables.



Paul Graaf

Chief Operating Officer, Management Systems, MSIS

Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA Niederlassung Wien

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA Niederlassung Wien, Opernring 1/R/741-744, 1010 Wien, Austria for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom





Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

Peter-Müller-Straße 14-14a, 40468 Düsseldorf, Germany

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Leadership and Coordination of voestalpine Böhler Welding Manufacturing and Sales Companies and Strategic Business Units; Global Market and Welding Solutions; Global Marketing.

voestalpine Böhler Welding GmbH

Böhler-Welding-Straße 1, 8605 Kapfenberg, Austria

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Leadership and Coordination of voestalpine Böhler Welding Manufacturing and Sales Companies and Strategic Business Units; Global Market and Welding Solutions; Global Marketing.

voestalpine Böhler Welding Austria GmbH

Böhler-Welding-Straße 1, 8605 Kapfenberg, Austria

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Welding Consumables.

voestalpine Böhler Welding Germany GmbH

Hafenstraße 21, 59067 Hamm, Germany

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Welding Consumables.

voestalpine Böhler Welding UTP Maintenance GmbH

Elsässer Straße 10, 79189 Bad Krozingen, Germany

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Welding Consumables.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are

individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA Niederlassung Wien, Opernring 1/R/741-744, 1010 Wien, Austria for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Location

Certificate Schedule

voestalpine Böhler Welding Fontargen GmbH Siemensstraße 4, 67304 Eisenberg, Germany	ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Brazing Consumables.
voestalpine Böhler Welding Belgium S.A. Rue de L`Yser 2, 7180 Seneffe, Belgium	ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Welding Consumables.
voestalpine Böhler Welding Fileur SRL Via Mazzini 69, 35013 Cittadella, Italy	ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Welding Consumables.

Activities

voestalpine Böhler Welding (China) Co., Ltd.

121 Xingpu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park., Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province, China

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018
Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Welding and Brazing Consumables.

PT voestalpine Bohler Welding Asia Pacific

Jalan Industri Selatan 2, Blok JJ No. 7-10 Kawasan, Industri Jababeka Cikarang Bekasi, Bekasi, 17530, Indonesia ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Welding Consumables.



001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA Niederlassung Wien, Opernring 1/R/741-744, 1010 Wien, Austria for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

voestalpine Bohler Welding India Technology Pvt. Ltd.

S.P.-183, RIICO Industrial Area, Kaharani, Bhiwadi, District Alwar, Rajasthan, Bhiwadi, 301 019,

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Design, Manufacture of Manual Arc Welding Electrodes, Filer Wires, Fluxes, Flux cored Wires for Welding application.

voestalpine Bohler Welding Mexico S.A. de C.V.

Avenida Henry Ford No 16, Fraccionamiento Industrial San Nicolás, 54030 Tlalnepantla Estado de Mexico, Mexico

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018 Development, Manufacturing and supply of Welding Consumables.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity

Page 4 of 4